S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 18526/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in SS No.4821/2003, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\,$ No one appears for the petitioner even though the matter was passed over once.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Shashi Sareen) |Court Master |(Veena Khera) |Court Master