www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33429/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Sengar, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps with regard to effecting service upon respondent No.2 by dasti mode through the concerned Labour Court. In the alternative, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is also at liberty to delete the name of respondent No.2, if so advised, from the array of parties and the entire exercise to be done within two weeks.

List again on 17.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar